1.6 The price to be charged for the tender document shall not exceed Kshs.1,000/=, for 

those who may not have downloaded the document from KeRRA website. 

1.7 The procuring entity shall allow the tenderer to review the tender document free of 

charge before purchase. 

1.8.    The estimated cost for these works is Eight Hundred and Ninety Seven Thousand, 

Five Hundred and Fifty Five Shillings Eighty Cents. (897,555.80) 

2. Tender Documents 

2.1 The complete set of tender documents comprises the documents listed here below and 

any addenda issued in accordance with clause 2.4 here below:- 

(a) The instructions to Tenderers 

(b) Form of Tender 

(c) Conditions of Contract and Appendix to Form of Agreement